MADHU KANODIA

K-26, Income Tax Colony, Durgapura, Jaipur-302018 E-mail: madhukanodia01@gmail.com Tel. No. 0141-4020626 Mob: 9783680701

Date: 14.12.2023

To,

Department of Corporate Services,

BSE Limited

P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Disclosure under Reg. 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Reg., 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of purchase of 1000 (One Thousand Only) equity shares of Unique Organics Limited.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Madhu Kanodia

Director & Promoter

Enclosed: As above

CC to: Company Secretary

Hadhu Kanadha

Unique Organics Limited

E-521, Sitapura Industrial Area, Jaipur – 302022 (Raj.)

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

	-			
Name of the Target Company (TC)	UNIQUE O	UNIQUE ORGANICS LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	MADHU KANODIA (Acquirer) PAC: As per Annexure-I			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of : a) Shares carrying voting rights	433899	7.29%	7.29%	
 b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by sharesd) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	NIL	NIL	NIL	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL	
category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	433899	7.29%	7.29%	
Details of acquisition/ sale :			8 9 V	
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1000	0.02	0.02	
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by sharesc) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify	NIL	NIL	NIL	
holding in each category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	NIL	NIL	NIL	
acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1000	0.02	0.02	

Hadbu Kanadha

After t	he acquisition/ sale , holding of:		2 34 ² 1 2 2	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	434899	7.31	7.31
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL
(c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	NIL	NIL	NIL
e)	category) after acquisition Total (a+b+c+d)	434899	7.31	7.31
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / interse transfer etc).		Open Market (BSE)		
10	of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt ntimation of allotment of shares, whichever is cable	13.12.2023		
	y share capital / total voting capital of the TC before aid acquisition / sale	Rs. 5,95,30,000 (59,53,000 Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
10 8	y share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the acquisition / sale	Rs. 5,95,30,000 (59,53,000 Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		
	diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said isition	Rs. 5,95,30,000 (59,53,000 Shares of Rs. 10/- each)		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Madhu Kanodia

Stadbu Kanadia

Director

Place: 14.12.2023

Date: Jaipur

Annexure-I

Name of the Target Company (TC) : UNIQUE ORGANICS LIMITED

S. No.	Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter group
1	Mr. Jyoti Prakash Kanodia	Promoter
2	Mrs. Sarla Devi Kanodia	Promoter Group
3	Mr. Harsh Vardhan Kanodia	Promoter Group

Hadhu Kanadha